
Match sheet № 919

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 20 June 2025, Friday, 17:00

Home team Ontustik

Final score 4:4

Matchday 5

Location Stadium BIIK, Shymkent

Away team Kyzylzhar

Half- time score 2:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 3 Kyzylzhar Ivan Volgin Open Play Goal

1-1 7 Kyzylzhar Nikita Gorbachyov Own goal

2-1 25 Ontustik Dias Ibadulla Open Play Goal

2-2 58 Kyzylzhar Islan Itikeyev Open Play Goal

2-3 64 Kyzylzhar Islan Itikeyev Open Play Goal

3-3 67 Ontustik Alikhan Ali Open Play Goal

3-4 72 Kyzylzhar Adilkhan Amanzhol Open Play Goal

4-4 90 Ontustik Oralkhan Kulmurat Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

24 YC Ontustik Elbek Abdukakhkharov Violent conduct

35 RC Ontustik Temirlan Yermek

40 YC Ontustik Oralkhan Kulmurat Unsporting behavior

43 YC Kyzylzhar Didar Daniyalov Violent conduct

71 YC Kyzylzhar Artyom Voronyuk Violent conduct

78 YC Kyzylzhar Islan Itikeyev Unsporting behavior

79 YC Ontustik Abdulla Makhamatov Violent conduct

81 YC Ontustik Alikhan Ali Unsporting behavior

81 YC Kyzylzhar Nikita Gorbachyov Unsporting behavior

87 YC Ontustik Arda Mukhtarov Violent conduct

87 YC Ontustik Artyom Pantsa Unsporting behavior

90+3 YC -> RC Ontustik Oralkhan Kulmurat Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Yerzhan Alikulov, Turkistan

First assistant Nurlan Sarsen, Turkistan

Second Assistant Davlatbek Abdumuminov, Shymkent

Fourth official Bekzod Taimukhamedov, Shymkent

Match Inspector Kurban Ibragimov, Shymkent

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 290 Artificial lighting
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ontustik

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Artyom Pantsa C, HG GK

2 Armat Kaldarbek HG DF

4 Kaissar Malik DF

77 Angsar Zharylkassyn HG DF

6 Dias Ibadulla HG MF

70 Azamat Mukhit HG MF

7 Alikhan Ali HG FW

9 Temirlan Yermek HG FW

14 Elbek Abdukakhkharov HG FW

17 Oralkhan Kulmurat HG FW

20 Abdulla Makhamatov HG FW

Away team Kyzylzhar

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Timur Zhakupov HG GK

3 Nikita Gorbachyov HG DF

4 Sanzhar Sargabek HG DF

5 Madi Mels HG DF

14 Artyom Voronyuk HG DF

17 Didar Daniyalov MF

77 Egor Lavrenko C, HG MF

88 Nikita Rechkin MF

8 Islan Itikeyev FW

9 Ivan Volgin FW

10 Madiyar Alibekov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Darken Sultan HG GK

5 Daniyal Keikiyev HG DF

18 Rassul Talgatuly DF

33 Zhorabek Akramov HG DF

29 Alan Kamar HG MF

44 Arda Mukhtarov FW

57 Yernar Osserbay HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

33 Maxim Krutikov HG GK

24 Roman Tselykh HG DF

6 Gleb Dobroskokin HG MF

11 Amir Isenov HG MF

18 Roman Komarovskiy HG MF

95 Adilkhan Amanzhol FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Andrey Vaganov

Assistant coach Yerzhan Myrzakhmetov

Goalkeeping coach Meirali Lamayev

Doctor Murajan Begmetov

Administrator Yaroslav Bondarenko

Post Representative

Head coach Andrey Seliverstov

Assistant coach Ivan Ivashin

Goalkeeping coach Alexandr Sidorov

Doctor Azamat Sauyrbaev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

61 Azamat Mukhit Daniyal Keikiyev

66 Kaissar Malik Alan Kamar

81 Abdulla Makhamatov Rassul Talgatuly

81 Angsar Zharylkassyn Zhorabek Akramov

81 Elbek Abdukakhkharov Arda Mukhtarov

Minute Out In

71 Madiyar Alibekov Adilkhan Amanzhol

84 Sanzhar Sargabek Gleb Dobroskokin
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